F2A - 70 Impasse des Barmettes - Parc d’activités des 2B - F 01360 BELIGNEUX
Tel. +33 (0) 4 78 06 54 72 - Fax +33 (0) 4 78 06 53 45 - E-mail : export@f2a.fr
2.5.1ADJUSTABLE CONSTANT AIR VOLUME DAMPER
RCC / RCC-I
VO
LU
M
E

It includes a full blade and an adjustable mechanical regulation device enabling to maintain a constant air
fl ow whatever the pressure variations of the installation.
CODIFICATION RC X Y
Range RC  –  Circular Damper I
C Constant air volume damper
–  Insulated version
Blades
aluminium
Body
galvanized steel
Ethylene-propylene airtight seals
Mineral whool thickness 50 mm
(Isolated version I)
Zinc-plated steel shafts and screws
RCC
 Recommended Air velocity 3 to 8 m/s
Acceptable pressure (L=1m) 50 Pa to 1 000 Pa
Operating temperature From -20°C to +80°C
SELECTION OF A DIAMETER ACCORDING TO THE AIR FLOW
315
850 - 1650 m3/h
650 - 1300 m3/h
350 - 800 m3/h
300 - 720 m3/h
250 - 620 m3/h
190 - 340 m3/h
125 - 300 m3/h
100 - 200 m3/h
75 - 140 m3/h
250
200
180
160
140
125
100
80
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900
Di
am
et
er
 (m
m
)
Air fl ow m3/h
F2A - 70 Impasse des Barmettes - Parc d’activités des 2B - F 01360 BELIGNEUX
Tel. +33 (0) 4 78 06 54 72 - Fax +33 (0) 4 78 06 53 45 - E-mail : export@f2a.fr
2.5.1
VO
LU
M
E
CO
NT
RO
L
20
15
/1
1 2
DIMENSIONS
In